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Univision National Latino Poll — June 20, 2019

Ql. Even though it is still a long time away, thinking ahead to
vote in the presidential election and other state offices - you

certain you will vote?
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Ql. Even though it is still a long time away, thinking ahead to
vote in the presidential election and other state offices - you

certain you will vote?
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South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Ccoll
Almost certain I will vote 55% 57% 68% 52% 57% 55% 41%  53% 53% 58% 48% 43% 58%
Probably will vote 19% 17% 13% 27% 18%  19% 25% 26%  22%  15% 22% 21% 21%
Chances are 50-50 13% 13% 14% 6% 12% 13% 15% 14% 11% 14% 14% 23% 10%
Probably will NOT vote 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 6% 3% 3% 7% 4% 8% 6% 3%
Certain that I won't vote 8% 7% 4% 11% 6% 7% 16% 4% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8%
Q2. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: Former Vvice President Joe Biden

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep
Very favorable 26% 18% 27% 32% 21% 29% 23% 25% 30% 25% 26% 32% 19%
Somewhat favorable 29% 25% 29% 29% 31% 27% 32% 30% 22% 28% 29% 33% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 17%
Vvery unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 11% 4% 15% 6% 9% 17% 13% 8% 5% 33%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 54% 43% 56% 60% 52% 56% 55% 55% 52% 54% 55% 65% 37%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 21% 24% 24% 16% 28% 18% 21% 31% 26% 21% 17% 50%
No opinion 15% 26% 13% 9% 20% 12% 16% 16% 13% 13% 17% 11% 11%
Haven't heard enough to say 7% 10% 7% 7% 12% 4% 11% 8% 3% 1% 7% 7% 2%
Q2. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: Former vice President Joe Biden

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll
very favorable 26% 27% 31% 23% 34%  28% 14% 18%  31%  26% 18% 23% 23%
Ssomewhat favorable 29% 28% 29% 17% 22% 30% 37% 27% 29% 29% 21% 28% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 9% 11%  17% 10% 13% 13% 12% 10% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 11% 10% 6% 26% 10%  11% 9% 7% 8% 14% 4% 15% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 54% 54% 60% 41% 56% 58% 51% 46% 61% 54% 39% 51% 54%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 24% 19% 35% 22% 28% 19% 20% 21% 26% 14% 26% 25%
No opinion 15% 15% 12% 21% 10% 9% 16% 21%  12%  14% 31% 14% 14%
Haven't heard enough to say 7% 7% 9% 4% 13% 5% 14%  13% 6% 6% 17% 8% 7%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.

the November 2020 Presidential election, what would you say the chances are that you will
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' univision Univision National Latino Poll - June 20, 2019

Q3. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: vermont Senator Bernie Sanders

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K
Very favorable 25% 16% 27% 31% 24% 26% 25% 26% 25% 28% 23% 34% 12% 16% 26% 26% 25% 25% 27%
Somewhat favorable 31% 24% 33% 32% 32% 31% 30% 31% 28% 32% 30% 34% 18% 33% 27% 36% 27% 25% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 14% 9% 8% 7% 11% 9% 9% 12% 8% 11% 9% 15% 8% 11% 11% 7% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 13% 5% 15% 9% 9% 17% 14% 8% 4% 44% 7% 7% 11% 16% 10% 13%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 56% 40% 59% 63% 56% 57% 56% 57% 53% 60% 53% 67% 30% 49% 53% 62% 52% 50% 59%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 21% 25% 20% 21% 13% 26% 17% 19% 29% 23% 19% 13% 59% 16% 19% 22% 23% 19% 24%
No opinion 14% 24% 12% 9% 20% 10% 17% 14% 13% 12% 16% 11% 8% 23% 18% 10% 15% 21% 9%
Haven't heard enough to say 9% 11% 8% 6% 12% 7% 11% 10% 5% 5% 12% 8% 3% 12% 11% 6% 10% 10% 8%

Q3. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: vermont Senator Bernie Sanders

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

Vvery favorable 25% 25% 28% 19% 35% 28% 21% 23% 26% 26% 16% 23% 25% 34% 19% 30% 28% 20%
Somewhat favorable 31% 33% 34% 20% 23% 30% 29% 27% 38% 29% 28% 29% 32% 33% 29% 33% 34% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 8% 12% 8% 14% 8% 6% 11% 10% 2% 8% 12% 12% 15% 5% 9%  10%
Very unfavorable 11% 10% 8% 28% 5% 11% 10% 8% 7% 15% 8% 11% 12% 12% 20% 4% 11% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 56% 58% 62% 39% 58% 58% 50% 50% 64% 55% 45% 52% 57% 67% 49% 62% 62% 46%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 21% 21% 16% 40% 13% 26% 18% 13% 18% 26% 10% 20% 23% 24% 36% 9% 21% 21%
No opinion 14% 14% 16% 20% 12% 7% 16% 21% 10% 13% 27% 18% 14% 4% 11% 17% 11% 21%
Haven't heard enough to say 9% 7% 7% 2% 17% 9% 16%  15% 8% 6% 18% 11% 6% 5% 5% 12% 7%  12%

Q4. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: california Senator Kamala Harris

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K~

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K
Very favorable 19% 15% 20% 23% 20% 19% 20% 20% 19% 22% 17% 23% 15% 14% 17% 21% 20% 16% 19%
Somewhat favorable 28% 18% 29% 28% 33% 24% 28% 28% 24% 27% 29% 36% 10% 22% 25% 30% 22% 22% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 12% 10% 8% 13% 8% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 15% 10% 15% 11% 9% 13% 13%
Ve ry unfavorable 12% 8% 13% 14% 5% 17% 9% 10% 19% 17% 8% 6% 39% 10% 10% 12% 16% 10% 14%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 47% 33% 49% 51% 53% 42% 48% 48% 43% 48% 46% 59% 25% 36% 42% 51% 42% 38% 52%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 17% 25% 25% 13% 30% 17% 22% 31% 28% 19% 17% 54% 20% 25% 22% 25% 23% 27%
No opinion 14% 29% 11% 8% 16% 12% 15% 14% 13% 11% 17% 8% 11% 25% 18% 11% 15% 18% 9%
Haven't heard enough to say 16% 21% 15% 15% 18% 15% 20% 17% 13% 13% 19% 16% 10% 19% 15% 16% 18% 20% 12%

Q4. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: California Senator Kamala Harris

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

Vvery favorable 19% 19% 19% 13% 24% 23% 19% 21% 22% 17% 23% 15% 17% 27% 21% 18% 21% 16%
Somewhat favorable 28% 27% 29% 16% 39% 25% 28% 26% 32% < 26% 23% 22% 29% 34% 24% 31% 28% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 12% 16% 9% 12% 16% 8% 11% 13% 8% 14% 13% 7% 14% 9% 13% 8%
Vvery unfavorable 12% 13% 9% 24% 4%  12% 7% 6% 9%  17% 5% 12% 14% 14%  21% 5% 12%  13%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 47% 46% 49% 30% 63% 48% 46% 47% 54% 43% 46% 37% 45% 61% 45% 49% 50% 42%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 24% 21% 40% 13% 23% 22% 15% 20% 29% 13% 26% 26% 21% 36% 14% 25% 21%
No opinion 14% 15% 11% 20% 8% 13% 14% 15% 14% 13% 19% 15% 14% 9% 10% 17% 11% 19%
Haven't heard enough to say 16% 16% 19% 10% 16% 16% 17% 23% 12% 15% 22% 22% 14% 9% 10% 20% 14% 19%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.
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Q5. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth warren

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K
Very favorable 17% 8% 19% 23% 15% 19% 16% 16% 21% 17% 17% 20% 16% 12% 16% 22% 13% 14% 18%
Somewhat favorable 24% 22% 25% 26% 27% 23% 25% 26% 20% 26% 23% 30% 10% 22% 23% 28% 21% 19% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 9% 7% 13% 7% 10% 13% 10% 11% 11% 14% 8% 13% 11% 8% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 12% 7% 13% 14% 5% 16% 7% 10% 19% 17% 7% 6% 35% 10% 10% 12% 13% 10% 14%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 42% 29% 44% A48% 42% 41% A40% 42% 40% 44% 40% 49% 27% 35% 38% 50% 34% 33% 47%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 22% 18% 23% 23% 12% 29% 13% 20% 32% 27% 18% 17% 49% 18% 24% 23% 21% 21% 26%
No opinion 18% 30% 16% 11% 22% 15% 19% 18% 16% 15% 21% 16% 10% 25% 22% 13% 21% 25% 12%
Haven't heard enough to say 18% 23% 18% 18% 24% 14% 27% 21% 12% 15% 22% 18% 14% 22% 16% 14% 25% 21% 15%

Q5. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth warren

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

Vvery favorable 17% 15% 22% 17% 22% 24% 14% 16% 19% 16% 8% 13% 15% 30% 20% 15% 20% 11%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 22% 19% 29%  19% 24% 23% 26% 24% 29% 17% 24% 31% 22% 26% 26% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 15% 8% 16% 11% 3% 4%  15% 10% 7% 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 12% 12% 10% 18% 10% 13% 10% 7% 8% 16% 2% 11% 14% 15% 20% 6% 11% 13%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 42% 41% 43% 36% 51% 43% 38% 38% 46% 40% 37% 30% 39% 62% 42% 41% 46% 33%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 22% 23% 25% 26% 26% 25% 13% 11% 23% 26% 9% 21% 25% 25% 31% 16% 22% 22%
No opinion 18% 19% 13% 23% 5% 14% 17% 22% 15% 17% 29% 22% 20% 3% 13% 22% 15% 23%
Haven't heard enough to say 18% 16% 19% 15% 18%  19% 32% 28% 16% 16% 26% 27% 16% 10% 14% 22% 16% 22%

Q6. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: Former Texas Congressman Beto O'Rourke

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K~

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40k 80K
very favorable 15% 9% 16% 18% 14% 15% 12% 13% 21% 12% 17% 18% 14% 9% 16% 16% 12% 13% 15%
Ssomewhat favorable 26% 20% 27% 28% 30% 23% 23% 26% 20% 28% 23% 30% 16% 23% 21% 29% 24% 22% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 13% 12% 9% 15% 12% 14% 12% 13% 13% 12% 19% 11% 18% 14% 7% 12% 15%
very unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 11% 4%  14% 7% 8% 15% 13% 6% 5% 28% 8% 8% 11% 11% 9% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 40% 29% 42% 46% 44% 38% 35% 39% 41% 41% 40% 48% 30% 32% 37% 45% 35% 35% 46%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 22% 20% 23% 23% 13% 29% 19% 22% 27% 26% 19% 17% 47% 19% 26% 25% 18% 21% 26%
No opinion 19% 28% 17% 13% 23% 16% 21% 20% 15% 19% 18% 18% 9% 25% 19% 13% 25% 22% 14%
Haven't heard enough to say 19% 23% 18% 18% 21% 17% 24% 20% 17% 14% 23% 17% 13% 24% 18% 17% 22% 22% 15%

Q6. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: Former TX Congressman Beto O'Rourke

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GoP 2020 2020

very favorable 15% 17% 15% 15% 8% 13% 10% 14% 13% 16% 4% 12% 17% 19% 15% 14% 18% 9%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 19% 9% 26% 34% 24% 21% 30% 25% 27% 20% 26% 30% 23% 27% 28% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 17% 10% 10% 19% 13% 10% 17%  12% 4% 16% 11% 17% 17% 10% 13% 12%
very unfavorable 10% 10% 6% 18% 12% 8% 6% 5% 6% 14% 4% 10% 11% 8% 16% 5% 9%  10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 40% 44% 33% 24% 34% 47% 34% 35% 43% 41% 32% 31% 43% 50% 38% 42% 46% 30%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 22% 22% 23% 27% 22% 27% 19% 15% 23% 25% 8% 26% 23% 25% 32% 15% 22% 22%
No opinion 19% 17% 19% 32% 22% 12% 18% 25% 18% 17% 31% 19% 17% 15% 15% 22% 16% 25%
Haven't heard enough to say 19% 17% 24% 16% 22% 14% 29% 25% 16% 17% 29% 23% 17% 10% 15% 22% 16% 23%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.
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' univision Univision National Latino Poll - June 20, 2019

Q7. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: Former Housing Secretary Julian Castro

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K
Very favorable 19% 13% 21% 20% 20% 19% 21% 20% 20% 16% 22% 24% 13% 15% 21% 21% 17% 20% 22%
Somewhat favorable 28% 18% 30% 30% 33% 25% 28% 29% 24% 31% 26% 35% 21% 20% 26% 31% 24% 22% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 14% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 12% 9% 7% 8% 12%
Very unfavorable 9% 6% 9% 9% 4% 12% 7% 8% 12% 12% 5% 4% 30% 7% 8% 10% 9% 7% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 48% 31% 51% 50% 53% 44% 49% A48% A45% A47% 48% 58% 34% 35% 48% 52% 41% 42% 52%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 18% 20% 17% 18% 11% 22% 14% 17% 21% 21% 14% 12% 40% 16% 20% 19% 16% 15% 22%
No opinion 15% 27% 12% 11% 16% 14% 17% 15% 14% 14% 16% 12% 13% 21% 15% 12% 19% 20% 12%
Haven't heard enough to say 20% 22% 19% 21% 20% 20% 20% 19% 21% 18% 21% 18% 13% 27% 18% 17% 25% 24% 14%

Q7. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: Former Housing Secretary Julian Castro

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

very favorable 19% 20% 18% 21% 24% 24% 19% 19% 21% 19% 22% 18% 19% 21% 18% 20% 20%  18%
Somewhat favorable 28% 28% 32% 8% 23% 33% 31% 29% 34% 25% 24% 26% 26% 36% 28% 28% 31% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 9% 6% 17% 12% 10% 7%  11% 9% 4% 11% 9% 11% 12% 7% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 6% 23% - 7% 9% 7% 6% 11% 3% 9% 10% 10% 15% 4% 8% 10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 48% 48% 50% 29% 47% 58% 50% 48% 55% 43% 46% 43% 45% 57% 47% 49% 51% 42%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 18% 17% 15% 29% 17% 18% 19% 14% 18% 20% 7% 20% 18% 21% 27% 11% 17% 19%
No opinion 15% 14% 16% 22% 14% 14% 12% 18%  15% 14% 22% 16% 15% 10% 11% 18% 13% 18%
Haven't heard enough to say 20% 21% 19% 20% 22% 10% 19% 20% 13% 23% 26% 21% 22% 12% 16% 23% 19% 22%

Q8. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: South Bend, Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K~

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K
Very favorable 10% 7% 11% 12% 7% 12% 9% 8% 16% 10% 10% 11% 13% 6% 8% 14% 7% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21%  11% 22% 22% 22% 19% 16% 20% 20% 21% 20% 25% 12% 17% 21% 23% 15% 15% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12% 13% 16% 10% 17% 12% 10% 12% 16%
Very unfavorable 11% 6% 12% 14% 5% 14% 8% 10% 12% 14% 7% 7% 27% 9% 11% 12% 10% 9% 12%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 31% 19% 33% 34% 29% 32% 25% 28% 36% 31% 30% 36% 25% 23% 29% 37% 22% 24% 32%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 21% 24% 25% 17% 27% 20% 24% 23% 27% 19% 20% 43% 19% 27% 24% 20% 21% 28%
No opinion 21% 33% 19% 15% 25% 18% 23% 21% 19% 20% 22% 18% 14% 30% 21% 19% 24% 27% 18%
Haven't heard enough to say 25% 28% 25% 26% 29% 23% 32% 27% 21% 21% 29% 26% 18% 28% 22% 21% 34% 29% 22%

Q8. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: South Bend, Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

Vvery favorable 10% 9% 12% 3% 10% 14% 8% 7% 9%  12% 2% 9% 10% 16%  12% 9% 11% 8%
somewhat favorable 21% 21% 23% 12% 23% 21% 14% 19% 23% 20% 20% 10% 20% 33% 21% 20% 22% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 10% 14% 13% 16% 12% 7% 18%  12% 5% 11% 16% 13%  15% 11% 12%  14%
Very unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 18% 10%  12% 9% 8% 8% 13% 4% 14% 9% 13% 18% 5% 11%  10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 31% 30% 35% 15% 33% 35% 21% 26% 32% 32% 22% 19% 30% 49% 33% 29% 33% 26%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 24% 21% 32% 23% 28% 21% 15% 27% 24% 10% 24% 25% 26% 32% 16% 22% 25%
No opinion 21% 22% 15% 25% 9% < 19% 22% 26% 20% 20% 31% 25% 21% 11%  18% 23% 19%  25%
Haven't heard enough to say 25% 23% 29% 27% 35% 19% 36% 33% 22% 24% 37% 31% 24% 15% 17% 32% 25% 25%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.
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' univision Univision National Latino Poll - June 20, 2019

Q9. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: New Jersey Senator Cory Booker

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K
Very favorable 12% 8% 12% 14% 13% 11% 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 14% 12% 8% 8% 17% 10% 11% 11%
Somewhat favorable 22% 16% 23% 23% 25% 19% 22% 22% 17% 21% 23% 25% 16% 18% 20% 25% 17% 17% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 13% 9% 16% 10% 12% 17% 13% 13% 14% 14% 10% 15% 14% 11% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 10% 5% 11% 11% 4% 15% 6% 8% 17% 15% 6% 6% 28% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 12%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 33% 23% 35% 38% 38% 30% 35% 34% 30% 33% 34% 38% 28% 26% 28% 41% 27% 28% 34%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 18% 24% 24% 13% 30% 17% 20% 34% 28% 19% 20% 42% 19% 25% 23% 23% 22% 26%
No opinion 21% 34% 19% 14% 25% 18% 21% 22% 17% 20% 22% 19% 14% 29% 26% 16% 23% 25% 19%
Haven't heard enough to say 22% 26% 22% 24% 24% 22% 27% 23% 19% 19% 26% 22% 16% 26% 21% 19% 28% 25% 21%

Q9. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: New Jersey Senator Cory Booker

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

Vvery favorable 12% 10% 11% 19% 26% 15% 11% 10% 16% 10% 8% 10% 10% 19% 13% 10% 14% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 26% 8% 26% 22% 17% 22% 26% 19% 20% 15% 20% 32% 22% 21% 22% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 16% 12% 17% 14% 16% 10% 16% 12% 9% 11% 14% 16% 16% 10% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 21% 10% 8% 6% 6% 7% 14% 6% 10% 12% 11% 16% 5% 10% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 33% 31% 37% 28% 52% 37% 27% 32% 42% 29% 28% 26% 29% 51% 36% 31% 36% 27%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 23% 24% 33% 27% 22% 22% 17% 23% 26% 14% 20% 26% 27% 33% 16% 23% 23%
No opinion 21% 23% 16% 25% 7% 19% 21% 25% 18% 22% 31% 24% 23% 8% 14% 26% 18% 27%
Haven't heard enough to say 22% 23% 24% 14% 14%  22% 30% < 27%  18% < 23% 26% 29% 22% 15% @ 17% 26% 23% @ 22%

Q10. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K~

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K
Very favorable 11% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 13% 11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 13% 8% 9% 18% 5% 10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 18% 13% 19% 20% 19% 18% 18% 20% 13% 20% 16% 20% 9% 19% 22% 19% 15% 14% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 8% 5% 13% 9% 10% 11% 8% 11% 9% 13% 10% 12% 10% 8% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 10% 8% 10% 9% 5% 13% 4% 7% 18% 11% 8% 8% 28% 5% 15% 9% 8% 9% 13%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 29% 25% 30% 33% 30% 29% 31% 31% 25% 30% 29% 33% 22% 27% 31% 37% 20% 24% 30%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 21% 19% 17% 11% 26% 13% 17% 29% 19% 20% 17% 42% 14% 27% 19% 16% 20% 23%
No opinion 22% 28% 21% 18% 26% 18% 21% 21% 21% 22% 22% 22% 12% 24% 20% 15% 28% 23% 20%
Haven't heard enough to say 30% 27% 30% 33% 33% 27% 36% 31% 25% 29% 30% 28% 24% 35% 22% 29% 36% 32% 27%

Q10. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

very favorable 11% 11% 14% 14% 9%  20% 6%  14%  11% 10% 9% 8% 8% 23% 13% 10% 14% 5%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 22% 11% 9%  22% 29% 14% 19% 20% 16% 13% 17% 29% 18% 18% 19% 17%
Ssomewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 11% 15% 10% 8% 3% 15% 10% 3% 11% 11% 10% 14% 6% 10% 9%
Vvery unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 5% 7%  10% 7% 5% 8% 13% 3% 9% 13% 7% 14% 6% 8% 13%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 29% 28% 36% 25% 18% 41% 35% 28% 31% 29% 25% 21% 25% 52% 31% 28% 33% 21%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 19% 21% 16% 22% 20% 15% 8% 23% 23% 6% 21% 23% 17% 28% 12% 18% 22%
No opinion 22% 25% 10% 9% 17% 23% 10% 27% 22% 19% 26% 23% 24% 13% 19% 24% 19% 26%
Haven't heard enough to say 30% 28% 33% 49% 43% 16% 40% 37% 24% 29% 43% 36% 28% 18% 22% 36% 29% 30%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.
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Qll. Please indicate whether you have heard of: New York Senator Kristin Gillibrand

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
Very favorable 9% 4% 10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% 10% 13% 4% 8% 7% 17%
Somewhat favorable 23% 17% 24% 28% 27% 21% 21% 25% 16% 23% 23% 31% 10% 15% 21% 23% 20% 19% 27% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 12% 14% 8% 16% 7% 11% 20% 15% 11% 13% 18% 10% 11% 19% 9% 12% 18% 11%
Very unfavorable 8% 5% 9% 6% 3% 11% 8% 7% 10% 10% 6% 3% 24% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 9% 13%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 32% 21% 35% 39% 36% 30% 33% 34% 24% 34% 31% 41% 20% 22% 31% 37% 25% 27% 34% 42%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 21% 21% 21% 20% 11% 27% 15% 18% 30% 25% 17% 15% 42% 19% 21% 25% 17% 18% 28% 24%
No opinion 20% 26% 19% 15% 27% 16% 22% 21% 17% 21% 19% 18% 12% 29% 24% 15% 23% 25% 15% 9%
Haven't heard enough to say 27% 32% 26% 26% 26% 27% 30% 26% 29% 21% 32% 25% 27% 30% 24% 22% 35% 30% 23% 24%

Qll. Please indicate whether you have heard of: New York Senator Kristin Gillibrand

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

Vvery favorable 9% 8% 6% 10% 21% 12% 9% 6% 17% 6% 5% 7% 7% 18% 11% 8% 10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 24% 18% 39% 27% 9% 21% 27% 22% 27% 13% 21% 34% 23% 24% 27% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 13% 7% - 17% 16% 4% 13% 16% 9% 18% 12% 13% 15% 12% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 8% 4% 3% 23% 9% 12% 14% 5% 7% 10% 5% 7% 8% 11% 15% 3% 8% 8%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 32% 30% 30% 28% 60% 39% 19% 28% 45% 27% 33% 20% 28% 52% 33% 31% 37% 25%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 21% 20% 17% 29% 9% 29% 30% 8% 20% 26% 14% 25% 20% 24% 30% 15% 21% 22%
No opinion 20% 21% 20% 27% 21% 16% 10% 31% 16% 18% 28% 22% 23% 9% 15% 23% 16% 28%
Haven't heard enough to say 27% 30% 33% 15% 10% 16% 41% 33% 19% 28% 26% 33% 30% 16% 21% 30% 27% 26%

Ql2. Please indicate whether you have heard of: washington Governor Jay Inslee

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K~

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
Very favorable 11% 10% 11% 12% 13% 10% 13% 11% 12% 8% 14% 14% 16% 5% 13% 18% 2% 10% 6% 22%
Somewhat favorable 18% 14% 19% 19% 22% 15% 21% 20% 11% 20% 17% 21% 12% 16% 14% 22% 15% 16% 24% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 18% 10% 8% 8% 14% 8% 11% 13% 13% 10% 9% 18% 13% 15% 12% 9% 10% 12% 16%
Ve ry unfavorable 9% 8% 9% 9% 4% 13% 6% 7% 16% 11% 7% 7% 23% 7% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 29% 24% 30% 31% 35% 25% 34% 31% 23% 28% 31% 35% 28% 21% 27% 40% 18% 26% 30% 38%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 20% 26% 20% 18% 12% 27% 14% 18% 29% 24% 17% 16% 41% 19% 27% 20% 18% 19% 21% 24%
No opinion 19% 21% 19% 18% 22% 17% 17% 19% 17% 19% 20% 20% 10% 22% 19% 9% 31% 19% 18% 16%
Haven't heard enough to say 31% 29% 32% 33% 31% 31% 34% 31% 31% 30% 32% 29% 22% 38% 27% 30% 34% 36% 31% 22%

Q12. Please indicate whether you have heard of: washington Governor Jay Inslee

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

very favorable 11% 11% 17% 13% 7% 15% 14% 14% 13% 9% 6% 13% 8% 18% 13% 10% 14% 6%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 17% 11% 14% 28% 9% 20% 24% 14% 17% 11% 18% 26% 21% 15% 18%  19%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 6% 18% 10% 8% 7% 17% 10% 10% 8% 16% 7% 16% 7% 12% 11%
Vvery unfavorable 9% 8% 11% 27% 4% 6% 9% 6% 5%  13% 2% 10% 12% 7%  15% 4% 9%  10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 29% 29% 35% 25% 22% 43% 23% 34% 37% 23% 23% 24% 27% 44% 34% 25% 31% 25%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 20% 20% 20% 33% 21% 17% 17% 13% 22% 23% 11% 18% 28% 14% 31% 12% 20% 21%
No opinion 19% 20% 14% 13% 21% 20% 17% 22% 17% 19% 21% 23% 19% 15% 14% 23% 18% 21%
Haven't heard enough to say 31% 30% 32% 29% 36% 20% 43% 31% 25% 35% 45% 35% 27% 28% 21% 40% 30% 33%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.



' univision Univision National Latino Poll - June 20, 2019

Q13. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former Colorado Gov John Hickenlooper

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
Very favorable 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 10% 6% 7% 14% 7% 10% 9% 13% 5% 11% 11% 4% 7% 9% 16%
Somewhat favorable 19% 11% 20% 23% 23% 16% 19% 18% 16% 20% 18% 21% 13% 18% 15% 24% 13% 16% 17% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 6% 11% 11% 7% 12% 6% 11% 9% 11% 9% 12% 12% 6% 18% 8% 6% 10% 16% 5%
Very unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 10% 5% 8% 8% 11% 5% 5% 17% 8% 8% 10% 6% 6% 11% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 27% 16% 30% 30% 30% 26% 25% 25% 30% 27% 27% 30% 26% 23% 27% 34% 17% 23% 26% 41%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 18% 15% 19% 19% 12% 22% 11% 19% 17% 22% 15% 17% 29% 14% 25% 18% 12% 16% 27% 16%
No opinion 25% 35% 22% 20% 28% 22% 29% 25% 22% 23% 26% 24% 16% 31% 26% 20% 29% 28% 21% 15%
Haven't heard enough to say 30% 34% 29% 31% 30% 30% 35% 30% 31% 27% 32% 29% 29% 33% 22% 28% 43% 33% 27% 28%

Q13. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former Colorado Gov John Hickenlooper

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

very favorable 8% 9% 4% 4% 20% 10% 6% 5% 10% 8% 5% 5% 7% 17% 13% 5% 7% 10%
Somewhat favorable 19% 17% 24% 9% 36% 20% 11% 14% 25% 18% 14% 17% 15% 28% 21% 17% 20% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 11% 6% 5% 15% 9% 5% 13% 10% 8% 9% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 7%
Very unfavorable 8% 6% 7% 14% 7% 10% 11% 5%  11% 8% 4% 10% 6% 11% 11% 6% 7% 9%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 27% 25% 28% 13% 55% 29% 17% 19% 35% 26% 19% 22% 22% 45% 35% 22% 27% 28%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 18% 17% 19% 21% 11% 25% 21% 10% 23% 18% 13% 19% 17% 22% 22% 15% 19% 16%
No opinion 25% 24% 19% 39% 12% 19% 30% 35% 21% 23% 31% 28% 28% 11% 18% 29% 22% 28%
Haven't heard enough to say 30% 34% 34% 27% 21% 26% 32% 35% 21% 33% 37% 30% 33% 22% 25% 33% 31% 28%

Ql4. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
Very favorable 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 10% 15% 10% 10% 17% 3% 10% 6% 20%
Somewhat favorable 19% 15% 19% 16% 17% 21% 17% 19% 17% 18% 19% 23% 13% 14% 24% 23% 11% 14% 27% 20%
Ssomewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 10% 9% 6% 13% 8% 10% 10% 13% 7% 9% 17% 9% 13% 10% 8% 9% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 11% 6% 11% 7% 6% 17% 12% 5% 6% 23% 7% 10% 6% 12% 10% 8% 8%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 29% 25% 30% 29% 28% 30% 28% 30% 28% 26% 32% 33% 28% 24% 34% 40% 14% 24% 33% 41%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 17% 19% 19% 12% 24% 14% 16% 28% 25% 13% 15% 40% 16% 24% 16% 20% 19% 20% 20%
No opinion 21% 27% 20% 18% 26% 17% 24% 22% 15% 19% 23% 21% 11% 24% 19% 15% 28% 23% 18% 14%
Haven't heard enough to say 31% 31% 31% 33% 34% 29% 34% 32% 29% 30% 33% 31% 21% 35% 23% 29% 38% 34% 29% 26%

Ql4. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

very favorable 11% 9% 15% 8% 7%  23% 3% 14%  11% 9% 9% 11% 6% 20%  13% 9% 13% 6%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 12% 6% 18% 30% 14% 22% 19% 10% 12% 21% 28% 22% 16% 17% 22%
somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 14% 11% 13% 11% 5% 4%  12% 11% 4% 7% 14% 10% 13% 8% 10% 9%
Vvery unfavorable 9% 8% 7% 26% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6%  11% - 13% 9% 7% 13% 5% 9% 9%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 29% 30% 32% 20% 13% 41% 33% 29% 33% 27% 20% 23% 26% 48% 35% 24% 30% 28%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 17% 22% 38% 17% 18% 9% 12% 18% 22% 4% 20% 23% 17% 26% 13% 19% 18%
No opinion 21% 24% 13% 9% 26%  22% 12% 26%  19% 19% 19% 27% 22% 12% 16% 25% 18% 26%
Haven't heard enough to say 31% 29% 34% 33% 44% 19% 45% 34% 29% 31% 57% 31% 29% 23% 23% 38% 33% 28%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.



' univision Univision National Latino Poll - June 20, 2019

Ql5. Please indicate whether you have heard of: U.S. Senator Michael Bennet

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
Very favorable 11% 7% 12% 13% 8% 13% 7% 10% 14% 11% 11% 14% 15% 2% 18% 11% 5% 10% 10% 18%
Somewhat favorable 22% 16% 23% 24% 26% 19% 27% 24% 13% 23% 21% 24% 19% 18% 18% 28% 16% 20% 22% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 11%  12% 8% 8% 13% 11% 7% 10% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 7% 2% 11% 4% 7% 10% 9% 6% 5% 16% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6% 10% 9%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 33% 23% 35% 37% 33% 33% 34% 34% 28% 33% 32% 38% 34% 21% 35% 38% 21% 30% 32% 45%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 17% 17% 17% 17% 11% 21% 13% 17% 19% 18% 17% 17% 24% 14% 22% 17% 14% 16% 21% 18%
No opinion 23% 32% 21% 17% 29% 20% 25% 23% 23% 25% 22% 22% 14% 33% 22% 21% 28% 25% 22% 15%
Haven't heard enough to say 27% 29% 26% 29% 27% 26% 29% 25% 31% 24% 29% 23% 28% 32% 20% 24% 37% 29% 25% 22%

Q1l5. Please indicate whether you have heard of: U.S. Senator Michael Bennet

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

Vvery favorable 11% 11% 5% 7% 36% 12% 10% 9%  17% 8% 11% 8% 8% 18% 14% 9% 11% 12%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 29% 8% 14% 26% 18% 18% 27% 20% 15% 19% 18% 33% 23% 21% 25% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 10% 10%  14% 10% 7%  13% 9% 5% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 7% 5% 7% 8% 10% 11% 11% 4% 4% 10% 4% 6% 9% 7% 11% 5% 7% 8%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 33% 33% 34% 15% 50% 39% 28% 27% 44% 29% 26% 27% 26% 52% 37% 30% 35% 28%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 17% 15% 16% 18% 19% 25% 22% 11% 18% 19% 9% 17% 20% 17% 21% 15% 17% 17%
No opinion 23% 23% 20% 35% 5% 18% 20% 31% 19% 23% 39% 29% 20% 14% 19% 26% 20% 29%
Haven't heard enough to say 27% 29% 29% 31% 25% 18% 30% 31% 20% 29% 26% 26% 33% 17% 23% 29% 27% 26%

Q16. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former U.S. Representative John Delany

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K~

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40k 80K >80K
very favorable 12% 14% 11% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 14% 8% 15% 12% 14% 10% 15% 17% 4%  12% 9% 18%
Ssomewhat favorable 21% 15% 22% 19% 23% 19% 24% 23% 12% 22% 20% 24% 17% 16% 19% 26% 14% 16% 26% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 8% 12% 9% 8% 14% 8% 12% 12% 13% 10% 11% 17% 10% 18% 12% 7% 11% 11% 14%
very unfavorable 7% 11% 6% 6% 2%  11% 2% 6% 11% 9% 5% 5% 17% 7% 13% 4% 6% 8% 7% 7%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 32% 29% 33% 31% 36% 30% 36% 34% 26% 30% 35% 36% 31% 26% 34% 43% 18% 28% 35% 40%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 20% 18% 15% 10% 25% 10% 18% 23% 21% 16% 16% 34% 16% 30% 16% 13% 18% 19% 21%
No opinion 22% 29% 21% 23% 26% 19% 24% 22% 22% 19% 25% 24% 10% 24% 17% 16% 34% 26% 21% 15%
Haven't heard enough to say 27% 22% 28% 31% 27% 27% 30% 26% 28% 29% 24% 24% 25% 33% 19% 24% 35% 27% 25% 23%

Ql6. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former U.S. Representative John Delany

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GoP 2020 2020

very favorable 12% 10% 18% 13% 4% 17% 19% 13% 14% 10% 8% 11% 10% 19% 14% 10% 14% 8%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 26% 11% 18% 21% 11% 25% 24% 17% 18% 18% 19% 28% 25% 17% 21% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 7% 10% 10% 9% 14% 5% 16%  12% 12% 11% 14% 7% 15% 9% 10% 16%
very unfavorable 7% 6% 4% 11% 9% 10% 3% 5% 2% 11% 2% 9% 9% 3% 10% 4% 7% 7%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 32% 32% 45% 25% 22% 38% 29% 38% 38% 26% 26% 29% 29% 47% 39% 27% 35% 28%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 20% 11% 20% 19% 19% 17% 10% 19% 23% 14% 20% 23% 11% 25% 13% 16% 23%
No opinion 22% 25% 12% 9% 31% 21% 14% 28% 19% 21% 29% 25% 23% 13% 15% 29% 21% @ 25%
Haven't heard enough to say 27% 24% 32% 46% 28% 22% 40% 25% 24% 30% 32% 27% 25% 29% 21% 32% 28% 24%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.
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Ql7. Please indicate

very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
very unfavorable
TOTAL FAVORABLE
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

No opinion

Haven't heard enough

Ql7. Please indicate

very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
TOTAL FAVORABLE
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

No opinion

Haven't heard enough

Q18. Please indicate

very favorable
Ssomewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
TOTAL FAVORABLE
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

No opinion

Haven't heard enough

Q1l8. Please indicate

Vvery favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
TOTAL FAVORABLE
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

No opinion

Haven't heard enough

whether you have heard of: Business Person Andrew Yang

to say

Citizen
Adults

23%
33%

whether you have heard of:

to say

whether you have heard of:

to

say

Non

5%
16%
9%
5%
21%
14%
33%
32%

23% 21%

Reg

10%
19%
11%

6%
28%
17%
21%
33%

Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd
Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen

12%
17%
12%

8%
29%
20%
18%
33%

8%
23%
7%
4%
31%
12%
27%
30%

9%
15%
13%

7%
25%
20%
21%
35%

8%
16%
8%
5%
24%
13%
25%
38%

Business Person Andrew Yang

Gen

South Cent Span

PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media

9% 10% 10% 4% 24% 8% 12% 6%
9% 3% 14% 26% 7% 17%

11% 11% 9% 4% 16% 13% 5%

4% 9% 12% 20% 3% 8% 2%

29% 19% 7% 38% 34% 19% 23%

15% 20% 21% 24% 19% 21% 6%

30% 39% 12% 19% 15% 32%

34% 31% 33% 26% 28% 45% 39%

33%

Citizen
Adults

19%
34%

Non

28%
29%

Reg

18%
35%

Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29

30%

Activist and writer Marianne Wwilliamson

Lkly Sspan Eng 1st 2nd 3rd
Reg Vote vVote Intv Intv Gen

18%
38%

19%
35%

19%
33%

Gen

14%
20%
33%

10%
18%
12%

9%
29%
21%
23%
27%

Eng

8%
18%
9%
4%
26%
13%
23%
38%

Media <HS

20%
7%
6%

Gen Male Female

24%
16%
37%

whether you have heard of: Activist and writer Marianne williamson

to

say

10%
23%
10%

4%
34%
13%
22%
31%

South Cent Span Both

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media
12% 13% 15% 19% 8% 18% 9% 15%  14%
18% 18% 17% 12% 14% 17% 18% 23% 22%
8% 9% 10% 5% 14% 4% - 2% 13%

9% 8% 11% 5% 7% 12% 7% 5% 7%
30% 30% 32% 32% 23% 36% 27% 37%  36%
17% 17% 21% 10% 20% 16% 7% 7%  20%
19% 22% 8% 13% 18% 17% 17% 18%  18%
34% 31% 38% 46% 39% 31% 49% 37% 26%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.

Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-
49 50+ <40k 80K

8% 7% 10% 12% 5% 7% 8%
12% 11% 16% 25% 9% 14% 23%
15% 9% 13% 13% 6% 11% 13%
17% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 9%
20% 17% 27% 37% 14% 21% 31%
32% 13% 20% 18% 13% 15% 22%
19% 30% 22% 20% 26% 27% 19%
29% 40% 31% 25% A47% 37% 28%

Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
coll coll GopP GoP 2020 2020

8% 18% 13% 7% 9% 8%
11% 25% 19% 18% 18% 19%
11% 13% 10% 11% 10% 11%

8 7% 11% 3% 7% 6%
18% 43% 31% 24% 27% 27%
19% 20% 21% 14% 17% 16%
23% 15% 20% 25% 24% @ 22%
40% 22%  28% 36% 32% @ 34%

Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-
Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K
16% 9% 13% 21% 2% 10% 8%

9% 19% 20% 18% 17% 13% 19%
15% 5% 12% 7% 6% 7% 11%
18% 8% 12% 8% 8% 10% 9%
25% 28% 33% 39% 18% 23% 27%
33% 13% 24% 15% 13% 17% 20%
10% 21% 18% 14% 27% 24% 16%
32% 39% 25% 32% 41% 36% 36%

Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Ccoll coll Gop Gop 2020 2020

9% 23% 14% 11% 15% 7%
16% 23% 18% 17% 19%  15%
12% 6% 11% 5% 9% 6%
10% 10% 12% 6% 6% 13%
25% 46%  32% 28% 33% 23%
22% 16% 23% 11% 15% 20%
21% 9%  16% 22% 17%  24%
32% 29%  29% 39% 35% 33%
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' univision Univision National Latino Poll - June 20, 2019

Q19. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Montana Governor Steve Bullock

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
Very favorable 8% 2% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 13% 5% 8% 13% 3% 5% 10% 14%
Somewhat favorable 17% 13% 18% 20% 20% 15% 15% 16% 17% 20% 15% 21% 12% 13% 17% 19% 10% 16% 16% 20%
somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 11% 9% 14% 8% 12% 14% 14% 10% 13% 12% 10% 16% 13% 8% 12% 15% 10%
very unfavorable 7% 5% 7% 6% 2% 10% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7% 4% 17% 7% 11% 6% 4% 6% 8% 12%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 25% 14% 28% 30% 29% 23% 23% 25% 25% 27% 24% 29% 25% 18% 25% 33% 13% 21% 26% 34%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 19% 19% 17% 11% 24% 13% 18% 22% 21% 17% 17% 29% 16% 27% 19% 12% 18% 23% 22%
No opinion 24% 32% 23% 20% 34% 19% 31% 26% 18% 25% 24% 26% 13% 30% 23% 22% 29% 26% 26% 14%
Haven't heard enough to say 31% 34% 31% 33% 26% 34% 32% 31% 34% 26% 36% 28% 33% 35% 25% 26% 46% 35% 25% 29%

Q19. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Montana Governor Steve Bullock

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GoOP 2020 2020

Ve ry favo rab1 e 8% 7% 8% 12% 12% 14% 5% 3% 12% 8% 4% 9% 5% 14% 12% 5% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 12% 9% 14%  23% 14%  15%  22% 16% 20% 10% 16% 25% 17% 18% 18%  17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 15% 4% 17% 12% 22% 9%  14% 12% 8% 15% 10% 14% 13% 11% 11% 13%
very unfavorable 7% 5% 8% 12% 17% 10% 7% 6% 8% 7% 1% 4% 7% 13% 12% 4% 6% 9%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 25% 24% 19% 22% 26% 37% 18% 18% 33% 24% 24% 19% 21% 39% 29% 23% 27% 23%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 17% 22% 15% 33% 22% 29% 15% 21% 19% 9% 19% 17% 27% 25% 15% 18% @ 22%
No opinion 24% 24% 26% 27% 19%  20% 25%  38% < 23% 21% 30% 35% 23% 13% 17% 30% 23% 28%
Haven't heard enough to say 31% 35% 32% 36% 21% @ 21% 28% 30%  22% 37% 37% 27% 38% 20% 29% 33% 33% 27%

Q20. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Ohio Representative Tim Ryan

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
Very favorable 7% 10% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 11% 6% 8% 7% 11% 5% 6% 12% 2% 5% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 23% 15% 24% 23% 24% 22% 24% 24% 19% 24% 22% 28% 19% 17% 20% 28% 19% 19% 27% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 17% 8% 7% 6% 12% 8% 9% 12% 11% 8% 8% 16% 9% 12% 12% 5% 12% 6% 12%
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 11% 5% 14% 8% 9% 16% 11% 10% 9% 21% 8% 16% 8% 9% 7% 17% 9%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 30% 24% 31% 30% 31% 29% 29% 30% 29% 30% 30% 35% 29% 22% 27% 40% 21% 24% 35% 40%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 20% 28% 19% 18% 11% 27% 16% 18% 28% 21% 18% 18% 37% 17% 29% 20% 14% 19% 23% 20%
No opinion 19% 23% 19% 18% 25% 15% 19% 21% 15% 19% 20% 19% 9% 24% 17% 13% 27% 23% 16% 14%
Haven't heard enough to say 31% 25% 32% 34% 34% 29% 35% 31% 29% 30% 31% 29% 24% 37% 28% 27% 38% 34% 26% 26%

Q20. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Ohio Representative Tim Ryan

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

very favorable 7% 7% 8% 8% 3% 12% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 12% 9% 5% 8% 4%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 29% 17% 13% 35% 22% 21% 29% 21% 16% 16% 22% 36% 27% 20% 26% 17%
somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 11% 13% 6% 6% 4%  13% 10% 8% 9% 12% 6% 11% 8% 9% 11%
Vvery unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 21% 13% 7% 15% 7% 10%  12% 1% 14% 13% 6% 14% 8% 9%  14%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 30% 29% 37% 26% 16% A7% 28% 28% 36% 27% 20% 23% 27% 48% 36% 25% 34% 21%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 20% 20% 19% 32% 26% 12% 20% 11% 23% 22% 9% 23% 25% 12% 25% 16% 18% 24%
No opinion 19% 22% 6% 9% 17% 22% 9% 27% 15% 19% 27% 24% 18% 11% 16% 23% 18% 22%
Haven't heard enough to say 31% 29% 38% 33% 41% 19% 42% 34% < 25%  32% 44% 29% 29% 30% 24% 37% 30% 33%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.
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Q21. Please indicate

very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
very unfavorable
TOTAL FAVORABLE
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

No opinion

Haven't heard enough

Q21. Please indicate

very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
TOTAL FAVORABLE
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

No opinion

Haven't heard enough

Q22. Please indicate

very favorable
Ssomewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
TOTAL FAVORABLE
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

No opinion

Haven't heard enough

Q22. Please indicate

Vvery favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
TOTAL FAVORABLE
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

No opinion

Haven't heard enough

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.

whether you have heard of: New York City Mayor Bill de Blasio

to say

Citizen Non

Adults

% 1%

24% 12%
13% 12%
10% 10%

19%

Reg

14%
26%
13%
10%

Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd
Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen

14%
29%
13%
11%

40% 42%

22% 21% 22% 24%
24%  33%

whether you have heard of:

to say

% 27%

22%
16%

16%
17%

15%
24%
6%

11%
24%
16%
13%
34%
29%
18%
19%

18%
21%

7%

8%
38%
15%
30%
17%

Gen

New York City Mayor Bill de Blasio

Gen Male Female Dem

Ind/

18-

Rep oOth 29

15%
21%
11%
23%
36%
34%
17%
13%

6%
17%
8%
9%
23%
17%
35%
24%

12%
24%
17%

8%
36%
25%
22%
18%

30-
49

40K~

50+ <40K 80K

22%
24%
18%

whether you have heard of:

to say

22%
25%
21%

12%
26%
20%

South Cent Span

uba DR Amer Amer Media
7% 24% 14% 13% 16%
15% 38% 30% 17%  23%
17% 5% 23% 14% 5%
24% 4%  10% 11% 5%
22% 62% 44% 30% 40%
41% 9% 32% 25% 10%
32% 17% 14% 20%  36%
5% 13% 9% 26%  15%

Massachusetts congressman

Citizen Non

Adults

21%
35%

22%
33%

Reg

20%
36%

Lkly Span Eng
Reg Vote vVote Intv Intv

18%
39%

19%
33%

Seth Moulton

1st 2nd 3rd
Gen Male Female

Gen

15%
20%
36%

Gen

16%
20%
35%

18%
21%
34%

whether you have heard of: Massachusetts Congressman Seth Moulton

to say

18-

30-

29 49

50+

40K~

<40K 80K

South Cent Span Both
MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media
9% 13% 20% 4% 21% 6% 14% 10%
18% 25% 6% 4% 17% 24% 14%  22%
8% 13% 5% 17% 11% 3% 7%  12%
6% 7% 28% 6% 8% 8% 7% 3%
27% 38% 25% 8% 38% 30% 28% 32%
14% 20% 33% 22% 19% 11% 14% 15%
24% 9% 9% 29% 14% 19% 23% 21%
35% 33% 33% 41% 30% 41% 35% 32%
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Q23. Please indicate whether you have heard of: california Congressman Eric Swalwell

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
Vvery favorable 10% 4% 11% 12% 8% 11% 9% 10% 11% 12% 8% 11% 10% 7% 13% 10% 7% 9% 9% 17%
Somewhat favorable 20% 16% 21% 22% 25% 17% 20% 19% 18% 20% 20% 26% 15% 11% 17% 25% 13% 16% 19% 25%
somewhat unfavorable 12% 3% 13% 11% 7% 14% 7% 12% 13% 13% 10% 12% 12% 10% 16% 14% 5% 11% 16% 10%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 7% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 9% 10% 6% 4% 19% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 11% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 30% 20% 32% 33% 32% 28% 30% 29% 29% 31% 28% 36% 26% 18% 30% 35% 20% 26% 28% 42%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 13% 21% 19% 12% 24% 13% 19% 22% 23% 16% 16% 31% 18% 24% 22% 12% 17% 26% 20%
No opinion 22% 36% 19% 15% 26% 20% 26% 23% 19% 20% 24% 21% 13% 31% 24% 19% 23% 27% 17% 11%
Haven't heard enough to say 29% 31% 28% 32% 29% 28% 32% 29% 30% 26% 31% 26% 31% 32% 23% 24% 44% 31% 28% 27%

Q23. Please indicate whether you have heard of: california Congressman Eric Swalwell

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

Vvery favorable 10% 9% 8% 8% 27% 9% 12% 4%  15% 9% 3% 10% 7% 18% 14% 7% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 12% 14% 35% 19% 17% 21% 27% 16% 18% 15% 16% 31% 23% 18% 21% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 3% 17% 20% 2% 7% 11%  14% 13% 14% 12% 9% 10% 13% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 8% 5% 9% 10% 6% 14% 12% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 12% 14% 4% 9% 5%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 30% 29% 20% 23% 61% 28% 29% 25% 42% 25% 21% 25% 23% 49% 36% 25% 30% 29%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 20% 19% 13% 23% 34% 14% 13% 19% 22% 20% 20% 18% 22% 24% 16% 20% 18%
No opinion 22% 22% 24% 27% 9% 12% 17% 31% 15% 23% 29% 29% 24% 7% 18% 25% 19% 28%
Haven't heard enough to say 29% 29% 37% 36% 6% 26% 40% 31% 24% 31% 30% 25% 35% 23% 21% 34% 31% 25%

Q24. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former Alaska Senator Mike Gravel

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K~

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
Very favorable 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 8% 10% 13% 9% 11% 10% 16% 8% 14% 16% 2% 10% 11% 15%
Somewhat favorable 17% 15% 17% 16% 20% 15% 20% 19% 10% 17% 18% 21% 9% 13% 20% 20% 11% 13% 21% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 10% 8% 6% 13% 9% 9% 13% 8% 13% 9% 12% 11% 13% 10% 9% 9% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 8% 7% 8% 7% 4% 11% 7% 7% 11% 10% 6% 7% 22% 4% 10% 6% 9% 7% 7% 10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 27% 26% 28% 26% 32% 24% 28% 29% 24% 26% 29% 31% 25% 22% 34% 36% 13% 22% 31% 35%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 18% 20% 18% 16% 10% 24% 16% 16% 24% 18% 18% 15% 34% 16% 23% 17% 18% 17% 18% 22%
No opinion 23% 26% 23% 21% 28% 20% 25% 25% 18% 24% 22% 26% 13% 24% 22% 15% 32% 27% 20% 14%
Haven't heard enough to say 31% 28% 32% 37% 30% 32% 31% 30% 34% 32% 30% 28% 28% 39% 21% 32% 37% 34% 31% 28%

Q24. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former Alaska Senator Mike Gravel

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

Vvery favorable 10% 11% 6% 13% 9% 14% 6%  12%  12% 8% 10% 9% 9% 14%  13% 8% 12% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 19% 11% 12%  22% 20% 18% 22% 14% 12% 15% 15% 25% 18% 16% 19%  14%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 14% 6% 12% 11% 13% 4%  14% 10% 5% 8% 11% 13% 14% 7% 8% 14%
Vvery unfavorable 8% 5% 11% 21% 6% 10% 6%  10% 5% 9% - 12% 9% 5% 12% 4% 8% 8%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 27% 29% 25% 25% 21% 35% 26% 30% 34% 22% 22% 24% 25% 39% 31% 24% 31% 20%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 18% 14% 25% 28% 18% 21% 19% 14% 19% 19% 5% 20% 20% 19% 26% 11% 16% 22%
No opinion 23% 25% 16% 9% 28%  27% 14% 30% 20% 23% 33% 22% 26% 14% 18% 28% 21% 29%
Haven't heard enough to say 31% 32% 34% 39% 33% 16% 40% 26% 27% 36% 40% 34% 29% 28% 25% 36% 33% 28%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.
p.12



W univision

Univision National Latino Poll — June 20, 2019

Q25. Please indicate

very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
very unfavorable
TOTAL FAVORABLE
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

No opinion

Haven't heard enough

Q25. Please indicate

very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
TOTAL FAVORABLE
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

No opinion

Haven't heard enough

whether you have heard of: Mayor of Miramar,

to say

whether you have heard of:

to say

Q26. Now thinking ahead two years to the 2020 election for

for Democratic candidate for President)?

will vote for Donald Trump

Undecided - leaning to Trump

will vote for the Democrat

Undecided - Teaning to Democrat
Undecided - don't know how I will vote

TOTAL TRUMP
TOTAL DEMOCRAT

Q26. Now thinking ahead two years to the 2020 election for

for Democratic candidate for President)?

will vote for Donald Trump

Undecided - leaning to Trump

will vote for the Democrat

Undecided - leaning to Democrat
Undecided - don't know how I will vote

TOTAL TRUMP
TOTAL DEMOCRAT

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.

Florida wayne Messam

Ind/

18-

Rep oOth 29

12%
19%

9%
15%
31%
24%
17%
28%

2%
15%
7%
7%
17%
14%
33%
35%

12%
36%
27%
149%
24%

11%
21%
12%

7%
32%
19%
26%
23%

30-
49

33%

50+

33%

40K~

<40K 80K

17%
28%
25%

for (ROTATE: Republican Donald Trump or

Ind/
oth

44%
12%
44%

18-
29

22%
15%
63%

30-
49

18%
23%
59%

50+

18%
18%
65%

40K~

<40K 80K

13%
21%
65%

for (ROTATE: Republican Donald Trump or

Ccoll

Voted
GOP

Nvr
GOP

+Imp
2020

<=Imp
2020

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd
Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem
8% 1% 10% 9% 6% 10% 8% 7% 12% 7% 9% 10%
19% 13% 20% 18% 26% 15% 20% 21% 11% 18% 20% 21%
10% 12% 10% 11% 10% 10% 6% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11%
7% 6% 8% 8% 3% 10% 7% 8% 7% 10% 6% 5%
27% 14% 30% 27% 31% 24% 28% 28% 22% 25% 29% 30%
17% 17% 17% 19% 13% 20% 14% 19% 16% 20% 15% 17%
25% 36% 23% 20% 29% 23% 28% 24% 26% 25% 25% 25%
30% 33% 30% 34% 26% 33% 30% 29% 35% 30% 30% 28%
Mayor of Miramar, Florida wayne Messam
South Cent Span Both Eng HS
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad
8% 7% 11% 8% 21% 7% 7% 9%  10% 7% 3% 7%
19% 14% 19% 19% 20% 27% 19% 18% 24%  16% 21% 13%
10% 13% 3% 4% 19% 13% 6% 6%  16% 8% 7% 8%
7% 4% 9% 14% 7% 14% 12% 4%  11% 7% 4% 5%
27% 22% 30% 26% 41% 34% 26% 27% 34% 23% 24% 20%
17% 16% 12% 18% 26% 26% 18% 11% 26% 15% 11% 13%
25% 26% 26% 28% 16% 13% 27% 31% 20% 26% 33% 39%
30% 36% 32% 28% 17% 27% 29% 31% 19% 36% 32% 28%
President of the uUnited States, do you plan to
Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd
Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem
14% 11% 14% 17% 8% 18% 11% 12% 21% 19% 9% 3%
5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3%
48% 30% 51% 58% 51% 46% 49% 50% 42% 46% 51% 70%
15% 12% 15% 11% 17% 13% 15% 15% 13% 14% 15% 16%
19% 43% 14% 11% 22% 17% 20% 19% 18% 16% 21% 8%
19% 15% 19% 21% 10% 24% 16% 17% 26% 24% 13% 6%
63% 42% 67% 69% 68% 59% 65% 65% 55% 60% 66% 86%
President of the uUnited States, do you plan to
South Cent Span Both Eng HS
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad
14% 12% 11% 26% 11%  17% 15% 7% 12%  17% 8% 15%
5% 3% 5% 9% 7% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%
48% 52% 53% 32% 53% 45% 38% 48% 50% 47% 53% 42%
15% 14% 10% 13% 8% 14% 21% 19% 15% 13% 14% 13%
19% 18% 20% 21% 21% 16% 22% 21% 19% 18% 22% 25%
19% 16% 16% 34% 18% 25% 19% 12% 16% 22% 12% 20%
63% 66% 63% 44% 61% 59% 59% 67% 65% 60% 66% 55%
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' univision Univision National Latino Poll - June 20, 2019

Q27. Compared to the Tast presidential election 2016, do you think it is more important to vote in 2020, less important to vote in 2020, or has the same
Tevel of importance as Tast time?

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
More important to vote in 2020 66% 53% 68% 75% 60% 69% 62% 65% 68% 68% 64% 68% 74% 56% 62% 67% 67% 63% 66% 72%
Less important to vote in 2020 8% 13% 7% 3% 3% 11% 4% 7% 11% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 14% 7% 5% 9% 10% 6%
same level of importance as last time 26% 33% 25% 21% 36% 19% 34% 28% 21% 25% 27% 24% 20% 35% 25% 26% 28% 27% 24% 23%

Q27. Compared to the last presidential election 2016, do you think it is more important to vote in 2020, less important to vote in 2020, or has the same
Tevel of importance as Tast time?

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

More important to vote in 2020 66% 67% 72% 70% 72% 67% 58% 60% 62% 70% 59% 59% 68% 71% 70% 62% 100% -
Less important to vote in 2020 8% 6% 4% 12% 7% 16% 10% 5%  11% 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% - 24%
Same level of importance as last time 26% 27% 24% 18% 22% < 17% 32%  35%  27% < 22% 32% 30% 25% 21% 21% 30% - 76%

Q28. For Democrats, prior to the general election in November, there will be a series of state-by-state primary contests to select the nominee to face
President Trump. A lot of people skip the primaries and just vote in the November general election. Thinking ahead to_the 2020 Presidential primaries and

caucuses, what would you say the chances are that you will participate and vote - are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances
50-50, or do you not think you will vote?

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K~

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
Almost certain to vote 53% 10% 60% 80% 50% 55% 52% 53% 55% 57% 49% 59% - 36% 41% 54% 62% 50% 54% 63%
will probably vote 26% 29% 25% 14% 29% 23% 24% 27% 16% 22% 28% 26% - 26% 38% 23% 14% 23% 27% 21%
Chances are 50-50 15% 33% 12% 4% 15% 15% 15% 14% 19% 13% 16% 13% - 20% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 14%
Probably will note vote 7% 27% 3% 2% 6% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 3% - 18% 6% 7% 9% 11% 5% 3%

Q28. For Democrats, prior to the general election in November, there will be a series of state-by-state primary contests to select the nominee to face
President Trump. A lot of people skip the primaries and just vote in the November general election. Thinking ahead to the 2020 Presidential primaries and
caucuses, what would you say the chances are that you will participate and vote - are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances
50-50, or do you not think you will vote?

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad coll Ccoll GOP GOP 2020 2020
Almost certain to vote 53% 57% 59% 35% 67% 45% 47% 51% 49% 56% 52% 42% 55% 61% 54% 52% 61% 37%
will probab'l y vote 26% 24% 20% 48% 23% 21% 31% 26% 30% 22% 27% 27% 27% 19% 30% 24% 24% 30%
Chances are 50-50 15% 13% 16% 6% 6% 23% 15% 18%  13%  15% 15% 23% 11% 14% 13% 16% 12%  19%
Probably will note vote 7% 6% 5% 11% 4% 11% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 3% 9% 3%  14%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.
p.14
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Q29. Among the candidates running for President, who are you currently planning to vote for? [Among Democrats & Dem leaners]

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
Joe Biden 21% 26% 20% 26% 15% 26% 23% 22% 22% 22% 21% 21% - 23% 17% 22% 26% 21% 25% 23%
Bernie Sanders 20% 23% 19% 21% 21% 19% 19% 20% 20% 22% 19% 21% - 17% 24% 22% 15% 22% 21% 19%
Julian Castro 9% 9% 9% 7% 12% 6% 10% 9% 8% 6% 12% 9% - 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 11% 5%
Beto O'Rourke 8% 10% 7% 10% 7% 9% 6% 8% 10% 9% 7% 9% - 6% 9% 7% 9% 8% 5% 9%
Elizabeth warren 7% 3% 7% 7% 3% 10% 3% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% - 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6%
Kamala Harris 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 1% 8% 5% 7% - 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9%
Pete Buttigieg 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Cory Booker 2% - 2% 2% *% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 1% 2% - 1% *% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Amy Klobuchar *% - % %% - *% - *% - *% “% %% - %% *% *% - %% - 1%
Kristin Gillibrand 1% 1% 1% *% - 1% - %% 2% 1% 1% % - 1% 1% 1% *%  *% 1% 1%
Jay Inslee *% 2% % - *% F% *% *% F% *% *% %% - 1% 1% *% - 1% *% -
John Hickenlooper 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - *% 3% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
Tulsi Gabbard *% - A O A T [/ % - 1% - *% - 1% - *% % %% - 1%
Michael Bennet % 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% @ *% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% *% 1% *% 2%
John Delany 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Andrew Yang 1% 3% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 2% 1%  *% 1% 3% *%
Marianne williamson 1% - 1% *%  *% 1% *% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% - 1%
Steve Bullock 1% 1%  *%  *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% - % 1% 1% *%  *% 1% 1%
Tim Ryan 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% -
Bill de Blasio 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Seth Moulton 1% 2% 1%  *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% - 2% 1% 1% - %% 1% 2%
Eric swalwell 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% 1%
Mike Gravel *% - *% - - %% - - 1% - *% %% - %% *% *% - %% % -
wayne Messam 1% 2% 1%  *% 2% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
pon't know 13% 1% 14% 11% 23% 4% 12% 13% 5% 13% 12% 13% - 12% 8% 8% 16% 8% 10% 9%

Q29. Among the candidates running for President, who are you currently planning to vote for? [Among Democrats & Dem leaners]

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

Joe Biden 21%  20% 29% 50% 25% 25% 15% 15% 24% 22% 18% 17% 19% 33% 18% 23% 26% 12%
Bernie Sanders 20% 20% 25% 7% 23% 18% 19% 20% 18% 21% 14% 22% 22% 17% 20% 20% 19% 21%
Julian Castro 9% 10% 7% - 5% 12% 11% 11%  10% 7% 13% 11% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8%  12%
Beto O'Rourke 8% 11% 1% 4% 4% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8% 9% 5%
Elizabeth warren 7% 6% 12% 8% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 9% - 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 4%
Kamala Harris 6% 8% 3% 12% 2% 9% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 5% 7% 8% 9% 5% 7% 5%
Pete Buttigieg 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Cory Booker 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% - 1% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Amy Klobuchar % %% 1% - - - - - - 1% 1% - “% - % % % %
Kristin Gillibrand 1% 1% - - - - - - 1% 1% - 1% *% 1% - 1% 1% *%
Jay Inslee w9 %9 - - 3% 1% - - 1% %9 - *% %% 1% *% %% *% 1%
John HickenTooper 1% 1% - - - - - - 1% 1% - %% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1%
Tulsi Gabbard *% %% 1% - - - - 1% - - - % - 1% - “% “% “%
Michael Bennet 1% 1%  *% - 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
John Delany 1% 1% - - - 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Andrew Yang 1% 2% 1% 2% - - 3% *% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%  *% 3%
Marianne Williamson 1% *% 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% *% 1% 1% - 1% 1% *% - 2%
Steve Bullock 1% 1% - - - 1% - *% 1% *% - 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
Tim Ryan 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%  *% 1% *% 1% 1%
Bill de Blasio 2% 1% 2% - 13% 2% 6% 5% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Seth Moulton 1% - - 3% - 2% 3% *% 1% 1% - %% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Eric swalwell 1% 1% 1% - - 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% *% 2%
Mike Gravel *9% %9 - - - - 1% - *% *% - 1% - - - *% “% “%
wayne Messam 1%  *% 3% - - 1% - 3% *% % 2% 2% *% - % 1% 1% 1%
pon't know 13% 14% 5% 2% 9% 1% 17% 18% 8% 13% 25% 11% 14% 3% 8% 15% 10%  18%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.
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' univision Univision National Latino Poll - June 20, 2019

Methodology

On behalf of Univision Communications Inc., Latino Decisions and North Star Opinion collaborated on a national poll of
Latino eligible voters. The poll was overseen by Univision polling director Dr. Sergio Garcia-Rios. Overall 1,007 Latino citizen
adults were interviewed across all fifty states from a combination of landline, cell phone, and online completion modes. All
voters were randomly selected and given the opportunity to complete the interview in English or Spanish, at their
discretion. Randomized stratified quota sampling was employed to ensure the appropriate balance of Latinos across state,
gender, age, education, and nativity. Post-stratification weights were applied to bring the sample into alignment with the
Census CPS estimates of Latino citizen adults nationwide. Overall 38% of interviews were in Spanish and 62% in English.
The final survey contains an overall design error of +/- 3.1%. For registered voters the possible error is +/- 3.4% and for
likely voters +/- 4.2%. The survey was in the field June 11-17, 2019.

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision.
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